LISTED ON: 23.09.2015 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2 ITEM NO: 39

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 8552-53/2014

PALWELL CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 16.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks comply with the term of the order dated 26.03.2015 of this Court, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 23.09.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate has on 18.09.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far (No further extension).

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1